
TollCIp*ratlons Center
Citation Number: 20090708-1 046

.$*a*tLa *ar*lins
f}*p*r{mr* *"+t *f Trm n rp*rt*ti *n

June 8,2009

CITATION FOR
FAILURE TO PAY TOLL

To: JODI BASSANI
5 GUMTREE RD APT J.2
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926
License Plate No.: 248KBY-SC

Because we have identified your vehicle as having been involved in a third toll
violation within a 12 month period, or because you have failed to respond to the second
notice of a toll violation that we have previously sent, you are now being cited for Failure
to Pay a Toll pursuant to Section 57-5-1495 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976,
as amended.

Pursuant to Section 57-5-1495, when a vehicle is driven through a turnpike
facility without payment of the required toll, the owner and operator of the vehicle are
jointly and severally liable to pay the required toll and any administrative fees or civil
penalty that may be imposed.

You must pay the tota! amount due (shown below), within 30 days of this
notice, or appear before the Magistrate's Court located at 4819 Bluffton Parkway,
2nd Floor, Bluffton, SC on July 8, 2009 at 9 'clock a.m. to contest the violations. lf
the Court determines that you are liable for the violations, you may also be
charged with a civil penalty of up to $50.00 per violation, plus court costs and
attorneys fees.

YOUR FAILURE TO PAY OR TO APPEAR TO CONTEST LIABILITY FOR THE
VIOLATIONS SHALL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSISION OF LIABILITY AND MAY
RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

lf you are a Palmetto Pass customer and do not contact the Toll Operations
Center at 803-737-3149 before the appointed court date you will be responsible for
payment in full.

Citation
Rev.051509
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Citation Number: 20090708-1 046
Registered Owner: JODI BASSANI
Date: June 8, 2009
License Plate No.: 248KBY-SC

The vehicle identified below, which is registered in your name, was identified by
the photo-monitoring system at the Cross lsland Parkway, as having passed through a
toll collection point without payment of the required toll on the dates and times listed
below.

Violations

Violation License
Number Plate No.

See Attachment

Citation
Rev.051509

Date
Admin
Fee

Toll
dueTime Lane

Tolls due:
Administrative fees due

$ 158.5
$850

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $1008.5
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Gitation Number: 20090708-1 046
Registered Owner: JODI BASSANI
Date: June 8,2009
License Plate No.: 248KBY-SC

! nstruc'tions for Pavment

1 Payments must be mailed to either SCDOT, c/o Toll Operations Center, P. O.
Box'191, Columbia, SC 29202 orthe Court listed above.

2 Payments must be for the full amount due. NO partial payments will be
accepted.

3. Payments by mail must be by U. S. Postal Service money order or cashier's
check. Make money order payable to SCDOT. Write Citation No. and license
tag number on the money order or cashier's check.

4 You must include a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation or the Citation No.
with your payment.

Citation
Rev.051509
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says that he/she is an employee of the
South Carolina Department of Transportation, or its authorized agent; that on this th day
of June of 2009, he/she sent a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation to the following
person at the following address by first class United States Mail, with proper postage
affixed:

Name: JODI BASSANI
Address: 5 GUMTREE RD APT J-2

HILTON HEAD ]SLAND, SC 29926

rey
Director of Tol! Operations

this 2009

Public for Carolina
My Commission Expires: 3r)=Io1 L

Cc: The Honorable Rita A. Simmons, Beaufort County Magistrate

Citation
Rev.051509

meto
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Bassani, Jodi Citation # 20090708-1 046

Admin
Fee

$25.00

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00

Notice #
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703086
T200805703086
T200805703087
T200805703088
T200805703088
T200805703088
T200806701 330
T200806701 330
T200806701 331
T200807700389
T200807700389
T200807700390
T200807700390
T200807700390
T200807700390
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T200808707180
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T200808707181
T2008087071 81

1200808707182
T2008087071 82
1200808707182
T200808707182
T200808707182
T200808707183
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 84
T2008087071 84
T200808707184
T200808707184
T2008087071 84
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T20080871 1 51 7
1200808711517
T200808711517
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054

Violation #
424260695
424265820
424266608
424273025
424720139
424734985
425000084
425284063
425285892
42s292595
425576297
425595847
425931479
441235988
441242218
441246049
441 531 539
441 534505
441 537633
447733054
447734114
447739116
447926557
447744460
447921304
448073981
448369172
448076859
44837061 3
450337349
448517619
451122575
450786312
448523512
452148057
451413849
4521 53030
451126552
451417106
451797707
452522355
452158208
452848596
452528356
453280958
453285674
452832670
453286131
453293190
459319154
459299961
45931 4960
460416488
460021674
459608965
460409053
460044062

Plate
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

Date
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-09
2008-05-09
2008-05-1 0
2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 2
2008-05-12
2008-05-1 3
2008-06-27
2008-06-27
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-07-17
2008-07-17
2008-07-17
2008-07-1 I
2008-07-17
2008-07-1 8
2008-07-1 I
2008-07-21
2008-07-1 I
2008-07-21
2008-07-25
2008-07-22
2008-07-26
2008-07-25
2008-07-22
2008-07-29
2008-07-27
2008-07-29
2008-07-26
2008-07-27
2008-07-29
2008-07-30
2008-07-29
2008-07-31
2008-07-30
2008-08-01
2008-08-01
2008-07-31
2008-08-01
2008-08-01
2008-08-1 9
2008-08-1 8
2008-08-18
2008-08-22
2008-08-20
2008-08-1 9
2008-08-21
2008-08-20

Time
10:31 :1 1

15:23:43
15:58:51
23:38,,27
10:33:24
23:08:46
15:53:39
00:48:46
10:30:03
21:53:13
10:40:27
19:04:23
17:12:42
15:47:39
22:49:17
10:41:44
12:17:49
15:50:43
20:15:00
09:23:08
10:36:20
15:55:47
22:57:33
23:40:07
15:50:43
15:57:09
18:37'.32
20.,29:17
21:35:25
10:19:10
12'.48:27
15:47:33
15:57:50
18:00:00
10:44:40
15:46:01
15:58:46
22:47:57
22:59:10
09:18:33
15:47:54
22:19:05
22:54:19
23:23:27
1O:.45'.25

15:28:06
15'.47:39
15:55:56
23:36:44
09:18:42
15:.56:.27

22:16:47
03:08:40
10:56:25
12:50:04
15:53:49
22:10:30

Toll
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s

State
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

Lane
10

3
10
3
10
3
't0

3
10
3
10

3
10
10
3
10

3
10

3
10
3

'10

3
3
10

10

10

3
3
10

10
10

3
3
3

10

10

3
3
10

10
3
3
3
10
3
10

10

3
10
10

3
3
10

3
10

3

00
00

$25
$25
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Bassani, Jodi Citation # 20090708-1 046

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700056
T200809700056
T200809700056
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
1200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700783
T200809701 596
T200809701596
T20080970'1596
T200809701 596
T200809701 596
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702864
T200809702864
T200809702864
T200810700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700086
T200810700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700087
T200810700087
T200810700087
T20081 0700087
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898

460814012
460800834
460802898
461239394
460805671
461244687
461 548735
461 549881
461 904968
462216605
461884718
462216919
461 889491
462237327
46259361 8
462594674
462220414
462980939
462996956
463389600
463797526
463800941
463399929
464099680
464382396
464102684
464102926
4641 061 50
464385820
465030675
464646849
46501 1 326
464638494
465029984
470665572
47066861 6
470669074
470277231
470292456
470942784
470669925
470945181
471870280
471245725
472245310
471253082
471 8901 30
472258748
472678313
472683190
472247730
472700793
4730051 35
473199974
473202898
473012621
473532411
473864532
473539271

248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
24SKBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

2008-08-23
2008-08-22
2008-08-22
2008-08-23
2008-08-22
2008-08-24
2008-08-24
2008-08-24
2008-08-26
2008-08-26
2008-08-25
2008-08-26
2008-08-25
2008-08-27
2008-08-27
2008-08-27
2008-08-26
2008-08-28
2008-08-29
2008-08-29
2008-08-30
2008-08-30
2008-08-29
2008-08-31
2008-09-01
2008-08-31
2008-08-31
2008-08-31
2008-09-01
2008-09-04
2008-09-03
2008-09-03
2008-09-02
2008-09-03
2008-09-20
2008-09-20
2008-09-20
2008-09-1 I
2008-09-1 9
2008-09-21
2008-09-20
2008-09-21
2008-09-23
2008-09-22
2008-09-25
2008-09-22
2008-09-23
2008-09-26
2008-09-25
2008-09-26
2008-09-25
2008-09-26
2008-09-27
2008-09-28
2008-09-28
2008-09-27
2008-09-24
2008-09-30
2008-09-29

01:34:33
'10:45:15

13:07:40
14:50:38
15:50:26
03:56:58
12:17:52
14:01:07
03:55,,24
10:35:45
10:51:53
10:57:53
15:53:06
01:18:57
12:39,,20

13:47:59
14:52:17
15:50:31
04:16:26
15:56:56
16:26:30
22:47:02
23:00:21
'10:36:1 1

14:49:49
15:33:55
16:04:34
23:54:41
21:22:49
00:02:51
00:28:31
12:25:14
15:55:47
20'.47'.11
'10:53:09

15:02.,24

15:.41:41
15:50:47
22:19:40
16:06:48
16:51:12
21:35:27
10:49:21
13:14:00
17,,25:38
22:OO:'12

22:07:.10
01:01:48
01:24:30
15:39,,27

20:29:34
23:01:08
10:47:25
15:50:40
23:O0,,27
23:54:50
14:38:09
15:36:14
15:50:15

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
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Bassani, Jodi Citation # 20090708-1 046

T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700899
T2008'10700899
T20081 0700899
T20081 0700899
T20081 1 700318
T20081 1 70031 8
T200811701129
1200901701282
T200901701282

473554283
473880176
474631 608
474227101
474637608
474234007
480933976
481293740
483554216
506402805
506408184

248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

3
3
13
10
10
3
10
10
10
10
3

2008-09-29
2008-09-30
2008-10-02
2008-1 0-01
2008-1 0-02
2008-1 0-01
2008-10-21
2008-10-22
2008-1 0-29
2009-01-03
2009-01-03

21:50:13
22:15:00
13,,22:11

14l.47:35
19:42:25
22:40:10
10:33:36
14:38:12
10:37:55
10:35:43
18:26:22

$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

$2s.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$158.50 $850.00

TOTAL DUE - TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES $1,008.50
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Bassani, Jodi Citation # 20090708-1046

Date Time Toll Admin FeeNotice # Violation # Plate State Lane
45204349 T200805701 1 6S 420148142 clP 010 200&04-29 09:23:10 $1.25 sc- -/2-3 ADw
45204349 T200805701 16S 4201 65266 clP 010 200&04-29 15:52:56 1.25 rv 20btq
45204349 T200805701 16S 420171406 CIP 003 2008-04-29 22:50:17 $1.25 5C L18 E-gY
45204349 T200805701 1 70 420557651 CIP 010 2008-04-30 10:24:0O $1.25 L86 s-rL
45204349 T200805701 1 70 420564866 CIP 003 2008-04-30 16:32:08 1.25 2L+g K 6Y
45204349 T200805701 1 71 420921185 clP 010 2008-0il1 10:36:15 $1.25 u 66 Lv6
45204349 T200805701 1 71 420929409 CIP 003 2008-05-01 16:21:18 1.25 -rql \<f{./
45204349 T200805701 1 71 420930798 CIP 010 2008-05-01 17:12:46 $1.25 *L- 41A7Pq c
45204349 T200805701 1 71 420933006 CIP 003 2008-05-01 18:49:30 1.25 71K Kea
45204349 T200805701172 clP 10:35:43 't.25 ')c-422211s51 010 2008-05-02 LIO tsKD
45204349 T200805701 1 73 422242437 CIP 003 2008-05-03 00:36:18 $1.25 7_4 g KBY
45204349 T200805701 1 73 422249839 CIP 010 200&05-03 15:47:4O 1.25 I ZZ Lf^K-
45204349 T200805701 1 73 422270825 ctP 003 2008-05-03 23:40'.1O $1.25 Zq7 K$\
45204349 1200805703084 425237550 CIP 010 2008{5-04 10:27:29 1.25 /.-tLl X€V
45204349 I ZUU6UC/UJUU4 42524s314 CIP 003 2008-05-04 22:59:5O $1.25 z.l tKg<

120080570308545204349 424260695 ctP 010 2008-05-08 10:31:11 $1.25 2-t8<eY
45204349 r zuuouc/uJuot 424265820 CIP 003 2008-05-08 15:23:43 1.25
45204349 T200805703085 424266608 crP 010 2008-05-08 15:58:51 $1.25
45204349 I ZUUOUC 

' 
U.'UO! 424273025 crP 003 2008-05-08 23:38:27 i1.25

45204349 I ZUU"UC/UJUUb 424720139 ctP 010 2008-05-09 10:33:24 1.25
45204349 I ZUUUUC/UJUUb 424734985 ctP 003 2008-05-09 23:08:46 $1.25
45204349 I ZUUOUO 

' 
UJUO / 425000084 ctP 010 2008-05-1 0 15:53:39 i1.25

45204349 I ZUUdUC/UJU"U ctP425284063 003 2008-05-1 1 00:48:46 $1.2s
45204349 T20080570308r 425285892 crP 010 2008-05-1'l 10:30:03 $1.25
45204349 T200805703088 425292595 CIP 003 2008-05-1 1 2'l:53:13 i1.25
45204349 T200806701 330 425576297 CIP 010 2008-05-1 2 10:40.,27 $1.25
45204349 T200806701 33( 425595847 ctP 003 2004-05-12 19:O4:23 i1.25
45204349 T200806701 331 425931479 ctP 010 17:12:42 i1.252008-0s-1 3
45204349 T20080770038S 441235988 ctP 010 2008-06-27 15:47:39 $1.2s
45204349 T20080770038! 441242218 CIP 003 2008-06-27 22:49:17 i1.25
45204349 T20080770039( 441246049 CIP 010 10:41:44 i1.252008-06-28
45204349 T20080770039( 441 531 539 ctP 003 2008-06-28 12:17:49 $1.25
45204349 T20080770039( 441 534505 CIP 010 2008-06-28 15:50:43 i1.25
45204349 T20080770039( 441 537633 ctP 003 2008-06-28 20:15:00 $1.25
45204349 T2008087071 8( 447733054 ctP 010 2008-07-17 09:23:08 i1.25
45204349 T2008087071 8C 447734114 ctP 003 2008-07-17 10:36:20 i1.25
45204349 T2008087071 8( 447739116 ctP 010 2008-07-17 15:55:47 $1.25
45204349 T2008087071 8( 447926557 ctP 003 2008-07-1 I 22:57:33 i1.25
45204349 T2008087071 8( 447744460 CIP 003 2008-07-17 23:4O:07 ;1.25
45204349 T2008087071 81 447921304 crP 010 2008-07-1 8 15:50:43 $1.25 ZI.IK K-B{
45204349 T2008087071 81 448073981 CIP 010 2008-07-1 9 15:57:09 ;1.25
45204349 T200808707181 448369172 ctP 010 2008-07-21 18:37:32 $1.25
45204349 T200808707181 448076859 crP 003 2008-07-1 I 20:29:17 $1.25
45204349 T200808707181 44837061 3 CIP 003 2008-07-21 21:35:25 ,1.25
45204349 T200808707182 450337349 CIP 010 2008-07-25 10:19:10 $1.25
45204349 T200808707182 448517619 ctP 010 2004-07-22 12:48:27 $1.25
45204349 T200808707182 451122575 crP 010 2008-07-26 15:47:33 ;1.25
45204349 T200808707182 450786312 crP 003 200847-25 15:57:50 $1.25
45204349 T200808707182 448523512 ctP 003 2008-07-22 18:00:00 't.25
45204349 T2008087071 83 452148057 CIP 003 2008-07-29 10:44:40 '1.25

45204349 T2008087071 83 451413849 ctP 010 2008-07-27 15:46:01 $1.2s
45204349 T2008087071 83 4s2153030 crP 010 2008-07-29 15:58:46 1.25
45204349 T2008087071 83 451',t26552 ctP 003 2008-07-26 22:47'.57 1.25 Zlg K B\'
45204349 T2008087071 83 451417106 ctP 003 2008-07-27 22:59:1O $1.25
45204349 T2008087071 84 451797707 ctP 010 2008-07-29 09:18:33 1.25
45204349 T2008087071 84 452522355 ctP 010 2008-07-30 15:.47:54 $1.25
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Bassani, Jodi

Notice #
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703085
T200805703086
T200805703086
T200805703087
T200805703088
T200805703088
T200805703088
T200806701330
T200806701330
T200806701 331
T200807700389
T200807700389
T200807700390
T200807700390
T200807700390
T200807700390
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 80
T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T2008087071 81

T200808707182
T200808707182
T200808707182
T200808707182
T200808707182
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 83
T2008087071 84
T2008087071 84
T2008087071 84
T200808707184
T2008087071 84
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T2008087071 85
T200808711517
T200808711517
T20080871 1 51 7
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054
T200809700054

Violation #
424260695
42426s820
424266608
424273025
424720139
424734985
425000084
425284063
425285892
425292595
425576297
425595847
425931479
441235988
441242218
441246049
441 531 539
441534505
441537633
447733054
447734114
447739116
447926557
447744460
447921304
448073981
448369172
448076859
448370613
450337349
448517619
451122575
450786312
448523512
452148057
451413849
4521 53030
451126552
4514',t7106
451797707
452522355
4521s8208
452848596
452528356
453280958
453285674
452832670
4532861 31

453293'190
45931 91 54
459299961
459314960
46041 6488
460021674
459608965
460409053
460044062

Date
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-08
2008-05-09
2008-05-09
2008-05-1 0
2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 1

2008-05-1 2
2008-05-12
2008-05-1 3
2008-06-27
2008-06-27
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-06-28
2008-07-17
2008-07-17
2008-07-17
2008-07-1 8
2008-07-17
2008-07-1 8
2008-07-1 9
2008-07-21
2008-07-1 I
2008-07-21
2008-07-25
2008-07-22
2008-07-26
2008-07-25
2008-07-22
2008-07-29
2008-07-27
2008-07-29
2008-07-26
2008-07-27
2008-07-29
2008-07-30
2008-07-29
2008-07-31
2008-07-30
2008-08-01
2008-08-01
2008-07-31
2008-08-01
2008-08-01
2008-08-1 I
2008-08-1 8
2008-08-1 8
2008-08-22
2008-08-20
2008-08-1 9
2008-08-21
2008-08-20

Plate
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

State
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

Lane
10

3
10

3
10

3
10

3
10

3
10

3
10

10

3
10
3
10

3
10

3
10

3
3
10

10
10

3
3
10
10
10
3
3
3
10

10

3
3
10
10

3
3
3
10

3
10
10

3
10
10
3
3
10
3
10
3

Time
10:31 :1 1

15:23:43
15:58:51
23:38,,27
10:33:24
23:08:46
15:53:39
00:48:46
10:30:03
21:53:13
10:40:27
19:04:23
17:12:42
15:47:39
22:49:17
10:41:44
12:17:49
15:50:43
20:15:00
09:23:08
10:36:20
15:55:47
22:57:33
23:40:07
15:50:43
15:57:09
18:37:32
20:29:17
21:35:25
10:19:10
12:48:27
15:47:33
15:57:50
18:00:00
10:44:40
15:46:01
15:58:46
22:47:57
22:59:10
09:'18:33
15:47:54
22:19:O5
22:54:19
23:23:27
10:45:25
15:28:06
15:47:39
15:55:56
23:36:44
09:18:42
15:56:27
22:16:47
03:08:40
10:56:25
12:50:04
15:53:49
22:10:3O

Tol!
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Citation # 20090708-1 046

Admin

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

Fee

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Page 1 of3
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Bassani, Jodi

T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700055
T200809700056
T200809700056
T200809700056
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700779
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700780
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700781
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700782
T200809700783
T200809701 596
T200809701 596
T200809701 596
T200809701 596
T200809701 596
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702863
T200809702864
T200809702864
T200809702864
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700085
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700086
T20081 0700087
T20081 0700087
T20081 0700087
T20081 0700087
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898

460814012
460800834
460802898
461 239394
460805671
461244687
461548735
461 549881
461 904968
462216605
461884718
462216919
461 889491
462237327
46259361 8
462594674
462220414
462980939
462996956
463389600
463797526
463800941
463399929
464099680
464382396
464102684
464102926
464106150
464385820
465030675
464646849
46501 1 326
464638494
465029984
470665572
47066861 6
470669074
470277231
470292456
470942784
470669925
470945181
471870280
471245725
472245310
471253082
471 8901 30
472258748
472678313
472683190
472247730
472700793
4730051 35
473199974
473202898
473012621
473532411
473864532
473539271

2008-08-23
2008-08-22
2008-08-22
2008-08-23
2008-08-22
2008-08-24
2008-08-24
2008-08-24
2008-08-26
2008-08-26
2008-08-25
2008-08-26
2008-08-25
2008-08-27
2008-08-27
2008-08-27
2008-08-26
2008-08-28
2008-08-29
2008-08-29
2008-08-30
2008-08-30
2008-08-29
2008-08-31
2008-09-01
2008-08-31
2008-08-31
2008-08-31
2008-09-01
2008-09-04
2008-09-03
2008-09-03
2008-09-02
2008-09-03
2008-09-20
2008-09-20
2008-09-20
2008-09-1 9
2008-09-1 I
2008-09-21
2008-09-20
2008-09-21
2008-09-23
2008-09-22
2008-09-25
2008-09-22
2008-09-23
2008-09-26
2008-09-25
2008-09-26
2008-09-25
2008-09-26
2008-09-27
2008-09-28
2008-09-28
2008-09-27
2008-09-24
2008-09-30
2008-09-29

248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

01:34:33
10:45:15
13:07:40
14:50:38
15:50:26
03:56:58
12:17:52
14:01:07
03:55:24
10:35:45
10:51 :53
10:57:53
15:53:06
01 :18:57
12:39:20
13:47:59
14:52:17
15:50:31
04:16:26
15:56:56
16:26:30
22:47:02
23:0O:21

10:36:11
14:49:49
15:33:55
16:04:34
23:54:41
21,22:49
00:02:51
00:28:31
12,,25:14

15:55:47
20:47:11
10:53:09
15:02:24
15'.41:,41

15:50:.47
22:19:40
16:06:48
16:51:12
21:35:27
10:49.,21

13:14:00
17'.25:38
22:00:12
22'.07:10
01:01:48
01:24:30
1539,27
20,,29:34

23:01:08
10:47:25
15:50:40
23:00:27
23:54:50
14:38:09
15:36:14
't 5:50:15

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

$1.25
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Citation # 20090708-1 046

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00

$25.00

Page 2 of 3

$25.00



Bassani, Jodi

T20081 0700898
T20081 0700898
T20081 0700899
T20081 0700899
T20081 0700899
T20081 0700899
T20081 1 70031 8
T20081 1 70031 8
T20081 1701129
T200901701282
T200901701282

473554283
4738801 76
474631 608
474227101
474637608
474234007
480933976
481293740
483554216
506402805
5064081 84

2008-09-29
2008-09-30
2008-1 0-02
2008-1 0-01
2008-1 0-02
2008-1 0-01
2008-10-21
2008-10-22
2008-1 0-29
2009-01-03
2009-01-03

248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY
248KBY

21:50:13
22:15:00
13:22:11
14:47:35
19:42:25
22:40:10
10:33:36
14:38:12
10:37:55
10:35:43
18,,26:22

$1.25
$1.25
$1.00
$1.2s
$1.2s
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

3
3
13
10
10

3
10

10

10
10

3

Citation # 20090708-1 046

$25.00

$2s.00

$25.00
$25.00

$158.s0 $850.00

$1,008.50TOTAL DUE . TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES
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